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INITIAL COMMENTS

Surveyor: 29187

This report is the result of an unannounced Fire
and Life Safaty re-certification survey conductad
at the Prestige Care & Rehabititation- Camag on
1072212014 by a representative of the
Washington State Patrol, Fire Protection Bureau.
Tha survey was conducted in concert with the
Washington State Department of Social and
Health Services (DSHS) health survey teams.

Prestige Care & Rehabilitation- Camas has a
total of 78 beds and at the tima of this survay the
census was &4. :

The existing section of the 2000 Life Safety Code
was used in accordanze with 42 CFR 483.70.

The facility is a ona story structure of Type 5 (111)
construction with exits to grade. The facility is
protected by & Type 13 fire sprinkler system
throughout and an automatic fire alarm systern
with corrider smoke detection. All exits are to
grade with paved axit discharges (o the public
WYy,

The facility is not in substantial compliance with

the 2000 Life Safety Code as adopted by the
Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services.

The survayor was:

Dan Young
Deputy State Fire Mersf

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

Required automatic sprinkler systems are

Any deficlancy statement ending with an ssterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the Insthution may be excused from sotrecting providing #t is d

1< 000

Koeg2

‘ (EoRE
/624/ 7 |

anined that

ather gwfe'guards provide sufficient profection to the patlents, (See Inatryctions,) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated abova are disclosabie 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, tha above findings and plens of corection are didglossbia 14

daye following the dale these documents are m
program parleipation.

ade available to the facility. W deficiencies are cited, an spproved plan of comaction is reguislte o|conthivad
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{4y 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D . PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION - (%5)
PREFIX [EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PREGEDED BY FULL REGULATORY]  PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG © . ORLSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TaG |  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
: BEFICENCY] - -
Kog2 Contmued Frorm page 1 K o8z '
continuously maintained in reliable operatmg “This plan of correction is prepared and
| condition and are inspectad and tested . o : '
periodically.  19.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25, submitted a5 required by law. By
g 75 submitting this Plan of Correction, |
Prestige Care & Rehablilitation Camas |
does not admit. that the deficiency |
This Standard is not met as evidenced by, listed on this form exist, nor dogs the :
Surveyor: 20187 Cent admit tat ts
Based upon observations and staff interviews on an.er © am’, Stetements, |
10/22/2014 between approximatsly 1030 and findings, facts, or conclusions that form -
1430 h?urs Prostige Care & the basis for the alleged deficiency. The
Rehabilitation-Camas has failed fo conduct + -
testing of the fire sprinkier system as required. Center reserves the right to chaliengg " j
Thig could result in the failure of the fire sprinkler legal and/or regulatory  or
system to ?dperadte prop:lz“rty in ﬂ;e ever; ofv; a ﬁ(;? administrative . proceadings’  the
which would endanger the residents, staff and/or g ,
vigitors within the facility. deficiency, statemerts, facts, and
The findings inciude, but are not limited to: conclusions that form the basis for the
There are no records to indicats the annual deficiency.” ?
inspection of the fire sprinkler system was ' : '
conducted in November 2013. The last record of
the annual inspection was on 11/2012, The !
quariery inspections have been completed. S ¥
The above was discussed and acknowiedged by . ‘
e 008 BOMIASEAIOL, L R R 1l
K 144| NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K144 | 62 3 gii/a's:‘ G
§5=F . : ' . ' ) ‘ i .
Generatqrs are inspected weekly and exercised How the nursing home will correct the | -
under load for 30 minutes per month in | . deficiency as it relates to the resident? .
accordance with NFPA B9, 34.4.1, :
‘ No individual resident was identified for -
the deficishcy.
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PRESTIGE CARE & REHABILITATION - CAMAY 740 NE DALLAS STREET
' . - CANIAS, WA 98607 4
{%4) iD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES - D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (%8}
PREFIX IEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY]  PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE |8
S . o ' DEFICIENCY) :
- K144/ Continued From page 2 K144
This Standard is net met as evidenced by: How will the nursing home act to|
Surveyor; 28197 : . R
Based upon observations and staff interviews on Frotect residents in simitar SItuatIOﬂS?‘ :
101222044 between approximately 1030 and | . o
1300 hours Prestige Care & Rehabiliitation- The Center will conduct testing of the !
Camas has failed to have the emergency fire sprinkler system as required. - i
generator meet the requirements of the Fire S
Safety Cods. This could result in conditions that |
would resuit in the failure of the emergency - :
generator that would not be detected by staffin a L . |
timely manner which would endangsr the Measures the nursing home will take
residents, staff and/or visitors within the facility. or the systems it will alter to ensure|
|
The findings include, but are not limited to: that the problem does not recur. f
During 4 tour of the facility the administrator and The Center will be put on an annual .
maintenance director could not confirm that the . L -
generators for the faciity frad a remote stap. calet‘wdar with the vendfl-er 1o provide thg |
: service, . - :
NFPA 110 1989 Edifion 3-5.6 Ali level 1 and 2 '
installations. shall have a remote manual stop
station of & similar type o a break-glass station : '
lacated outside the room housing the prime How tha i !
maver, where so installed or located elsewhere e nuraing th_e plans to .
on tha premises where the prime mover is monitor its performance fo make sure | |
~Vocated outside the BUIINg. . . « s s o v s .. that the sdiutions are sustained? . 14 .. b
A-3-5.58 Forlevel 1 and level 2 systems located
‘outdoars, the manual shutdown should be located
‘external to the weatherproof enclosure and ' . . 11
should be appropriately identified. : Performance will be monitared at | |
- L , monthly QA meeting for 3 months.
The above was discussed and acknowledged by O
‘ the Administrator. o x
K 000| INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 S
The title of the person responsible to.
Surveyor: 29197 : . ensure correction, '
This report is the result of an unannounced Fire .
and Life Safety re-certification survey canducted Administrator
at Prestige Care & Rehabilitation- Camas on
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10122/2014 by & representative of the
Washington State Patrol, Fire Protection Bureau.
The survey was conducted in concert with the
Washington State Depariment of Social and
Health Services (DSHS) health survey teams.

Prestige Care & Rehabiiitation- Camas has a total
«of 78 beds and at the tima of this survey the -
census was 84, .

The New section of the 2000 Life Safety Code
was used in accordance with 42 CFR 483.70.

The facility is a one story structure of Type 5 (111)
construction with exits 1o grade. The facility is
protected by a Type 13 fire sprinkler system
throughout and an automatic fire alarm system
with corridor smoke detection, All exits are to
grade with paved exit discharges to the public -
way. :

The faciiit} is not in compliance with the 2000 Life
Safety Code as adopted by the Centers for
Medicare & Medicaid Services.

) ¥
'1 The surveyor was!-» -~

Z=F

Dan Young
Deputy State Fire Marshal

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STAf\lDARD

| Required automatic sprinkier systems are
1 eontinuously maintained in refisble opefating

condition and are inspected and tested
periodically. 18.7.8, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA 25,
8785 : s

|
How the nursing home will correct the;
deficiency as it relates to the resident? |

No individua! resident was identfied for|

the deficiency. |
’ i

How will the nursing home act to; 1
protect residents In similar situations? :

The Center will install remate manuall
stops for generators 1 and 2. 1

Measures the nutsing home will take
or the systems it will alter to ensure
that the problem does not recur. -

The Center will install remote mandai ‘
stops for generators 1 and 2.

K 082
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Generators are inspected weekly and exercised- )
undar load for 30 minutes per moath in
accordance with NFPA 92,  3.4.4.1.

t

This Standard is nof met as evidenced by:
Surveyor: 28187

Based upon observations and staff interviews on
10/22/2014 betweeh approximately 1030 and
1300 hours Prestige Care & Rehabilitation-

. No individual resndent was udeﬁtiﬁed fori

the deficiency.

Row will the nursing home act. ta
prartect residents in similar sﬁua’cuons”

The Center will remove storage items’
within 18" of the sprinkier heads .

(X4} ID . SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION E)
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY]  PREFIX (BACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE wMg}&E;m’“
TAG " OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) . TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ~
. DEFICIENGY)
K 062] Continued From page 4 K 062 4
This Stand X ’ ced o How the nursing home plans to
Sgﬁeygg 2359;5 flot met as eviden Y monitor its performance t¢ make sure | |
Based upon observat;ons and staff interviews on that the solutions are sustained? SR
- 10/22/2014 between approximately 1030 and e e —— L S
| 1300 hours Prestige Care & Rehabiittation- '
“Camas has failed to maintain the fire sprinkler _ :
system as required, This could result in the ‘ . :
failure of the fire sprinkler system to operate Performance will be moni‘torec? and |
propery in the event of a fire and allow the fire to reported to the monthly QA meeting far |
inérease in size and intensity which would 1 month. ;
endanger the residants, staff and/or visitors within
the facility. ‘
The findings include, but are not iimited to: The title of the person respdnsible o
‘The following rooms were observed ta have ensure correction.
storage within 18" of the sprinkler heads: ' ’
1. Storage reom across from resident room 107. Administrator .
2. Storage raom across from resident room 508. : .
The above was dascussed and acknowledged by K-B2 IVZ%?‘
the Administrator. : : o 1t
K 144| NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD i 144 | How the nursing horme will correct the

.deficiéncy as it refates tn.the.re’sidén’cf.-’.._.i. L N
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NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER
PRESTIGE CARE & REHAB}LFTATIDN - CAMAY

STREET ADDRESS, GITY, STATE, ZI° CODE
740 NE DALLAS STREET
CAMAS, WA 98607

Camas has falled to have the emergency
generator meet the requirernents of the Fire
Safety Code. This could resuft in conditions that
would result in the failure of the emergency
generator that would not be detected by staffina
timely manner which wauld endanger the
residents, staff andfor visitors wititin the facility.

’ " | The findings include, but are not im ited to:

' During a tour of the facility the administrator and
maintenance director could ot confirm that the
generators for the facllity had a refmote stop.

The above was discussed and ackriowiedged by
the Administrator.

{44} 10 SLIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION - ]
PREFX  |[EAGH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY]  PREFIX [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE G LETIoN
Y] OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORNATION) . -TAG CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE
‘ : DEFICIENCY)
K 44| Continued From page 3 K 144

1 that the problem does not recur.

. facility -~ staff.-and—findings—wi

. ensure correction.

4
i
.

Measures the nursing home will take’
or the systems it will alter to ensure’

The Center will provide education to'} |

facility staff to not place storage:
regarding within 18" of the sprinkiet]
heads.

How the nursing home plans to;
manitor its performance to make sure!
that the selutions are sustained? '

Performance will be monitored byt

"reported to the manthly QA meeting for!
3month. oo

The title of the person responsible to |

Administrator
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